

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2023.090 Released - 6 July 2023

Thank you for your email received 9 June 2023 requesting information regarding staff violence.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Please could you tell me the following information, breaking it down year by year, including 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022:

- How many instances of violence and harassment against staff were reported?
- How many instances of physical assault were reported?
- How many instances of sexual assault were reported by health boards?
- How many times were police officers called to your trust after a staff member was abused or harassed?

The table below provides information extracted from the Trust's incident reporting system and data from the Employee Relations Team. Please note that we identify violence, harassment and physical assault under the category of physical abuse, assault or violence.

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
How many instances of violence and harassment against staff were reported?	40	43	44	38	55
How many instances of physical assault were reported?	As above				
How many instances of sexual assault were reported by health boards?	4	12	3	8	12

How many times were police officers called to your trust after a staff member was abused or harassed?

Between 2018 and 2022 the police were called to the Trust 11 times after a staff member was abused or harassed.

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

